TRADEMARKS ONLY  VER-TM  VER-TM		
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):  C. van der Lely N.V.  O Individual(s)  O General Partnership  O Corporation-  C Corporation-  C C R & FA C C C C C	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):  Maasland N.V.  Weverskade 110 3147 PA Maassluis The Netherlands	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	O Individual(s) citizenship O General Partnership  O Corporation-7xe /v ∈ xh ← /and S  O Association O Limited Partnership O Other  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
Execution Date: 4/7/2005	Designation of Domestic Rep. attached? X Yes I No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,560,961 1,038,586 1,057,262 607,633	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Gordon & Jacobson, P.C. 60 Long Ridge Road Suite 407 Stamford, CT 06902	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00  □ Enclosed  X Authorized to charge deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 07-1732 (attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  David P. Gordon  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages income	Signature Signat	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0702** 

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, C. van der Lely N.V., Weverskade 10, 3155 PD Maasland, The Netherlands, is the owner of the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office; and

WHEREAS, Maasland N.V., Weverskade 110, 3147 PA Maassluis, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said C. van der Lely N.V. does hereby assign unto the said Maasland N.V. as of Chorit 7 (date), 2005 all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVES

Applicant hereby appoints DAVID P. GORDON, DAVID S. JACOBSON, JAY P. SBROLLINI and THOMAS A. GALLAGHER of 60 Long Ridge Road, Stamford, CT 06902 is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice in proceeding affecting the mark may be served.

C. van der Lely N.V.

(name)

Director (function)

Dated: this 1th day of Opril 2005

Maasland N.V.

(name)

Dated: this the day of Opril 2005

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0703 GORDON & JACOBSON VERKUIJL BV 0031 76 5148619

19. APR. 2005 (DI) 13:53 BAKKER & VERKUIJL BV

04/19/2005 13:17 2033231803

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

PAGE 04

## SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REG.NO.	REG.DATE
SHUTTLE:	2560961	16 April 2002
LELY (device)	1038586	27 April 1976
LELY (& device)	1057262	25 January 1977
I FI Y	607633	21 June 1955

TRADEMARK REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0704

**RECORDED: 04/19/2005**